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PLEASE HAND DELIVER, AS SOON AS POSSIBLE, THE FOLLOWING FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION TO:

NAME: Docketing Department DATE: October 31, 2014

COMPANY: Public Utilities Commission of PHONE NO.: 614-466-4095
Ohio

FAX NO.: 614-466-0313 RE:

In the Matter of the Investigation of The
Windham Road Grade Crossing (141-
752M), in the City of Newton Falls,
Trumbull County

Case Ne. 13-2269-RR-UNC

FILE NO.: 0055786 FROM: Forrest A. Norman, Esq.

CLIENT NO.: 0344227 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): 7

Message: Attached for facsimile filing please find Status Report. The original and one

copy of the Status Report is also being submitted via UPS overnight delivery to the Public
Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Submitted by:

Forrest A. Norman, Esq.

Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C.

127 Public Square

Suite 2820 - Key Tower

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

216.685.1827 - Telephone
868.811.7144 - Facsimile
fnorman@dmclaw.com

Counsel for CSX Transportation, Inc.
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IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS TRANSMISSION,

PLEASE CONTACT: __ Forrest A, Norman PHONE NO.; 216.685.1827 FAXNO.. 888.811.7144

THIS MESSAGE [S INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT [S ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN [NFORMATION THAT
IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER QF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE POR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION [S STRICTLY PROHIBITED. [F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS

COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TC US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS
VIATHE 0.5, POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.
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Dickie

Forrest A, Norman Telephone: 216.685.1837
Farsimile: 888,81 8.7144
fnerman@dmclaw.com

October 31, 2014

Docketing Division (via UrS Ovemight Detivery)
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Strest

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: frt the Matter of the Investigation of
The Windham Road (rade Crossing
{141-752M), in the City of Newion Falls
Trurmbull County, Ohio
Casc No. 13-2269-RR-UNC

To Whem It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of a Status Repont for filing with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please note thai on October 31, 2014, a facsimile filing of this
document was submitted io the Docketing Division of the Public Utilities Commission of Ghio.

Forrest A, Norman
tag
Enclosures

File No. D035756.0344227
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BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Investipation of }

The Windham Rond Grade Crossing } CASE NG, 13-2269-RR-UNC

(341-T82M}, in the City of Newton Falls, E}

Traumbull County 3 STATUS REPORT
STATUS REPORT

In order to provide the Commission with a compiete record, C8X submits this Status
Report and Notice of Actions Taken to document C8X's actions in response to the proceedings,
to date.

Per Commission Entry dated April 2, 2014, the Commission directed that the parties
proceed as proposed, and jointly report to the Commission by September 30, 2014, with a Notice
and Final Agreement. In Heu of'a joinl statement, CBX seeks leave to file this Notice sue sponte,
and insfanfer, for the good of the proceedings, and proposes the Interirs Agreement become
final, and the matier be dismissed.

By prior agreement of the parties, CSX was to implement cerlain physical modifications
to the barrier systems at the cvossing, place signage as appropriate, and monitor for six months,
This bas oeourred.  Duoring the six month et period, (he City of Newiton Falls agresd {o repont
any incidences of concern to C8X per an agreed upon notification protocol. (See Proposed Entry

of Interim Agreement, dated March 20, 2014),.

NOTICE OF ACTIONS TAKEN

Please Take Motice:
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1. In accordance with the Interim Agreement C8X placed two sets of concrete barricades
on the porih side of the tracks, stagpered in an offset manner. The barricade ¢losest to the public
roadway is a “double jersey bamrier.” The sccond staggered barricade is a single “jersey barrier,”
placed as agreed upon in the Interim Agreement. {See photograph, Exhibit A),

2. New prominent signage has been placed on the barricades as follows:

& Twi {2) high visibility vellow and black 90° turn arrows have been
placed on the fromt jersey barrier, (See Exghibit A).

& Two {2 “Road Closed” signs have been placed; one on the front
jersey barrier, the second on the permanent metal gate, (sel behind
the second barrier; elevated and visible from the roadway. (See
Exhibit A).

3. A permanent barrier has been placed along the south side of the tracks, with additional
signage stating “Road Closed” and “Dio Not Enter.” {See photograph, Exhibit B).

4. The permanent fence with gate lock remains in place along the north side of the
tracks,

Since implemeniation of the interim proposal CSX has received no reports of incidenves
of concern from the City of Newton Falls in accordance with the e-mail protocol set forth in
Exhibit A to the Proposed Eniry of March 20, 2014, Further, C8X has obssrved no safety
incidences with the public at this crossing, and hes received no complaints from the general
public, by any means, (e.g. by the telephone phone “Tell C8X jine, by e-mail, or regular mail).

The arrangement of barricades as per the Interim Agreement has, in CEX's assessmient,
aceomaplished the primary goal of enhancing safety by clearly alerting re-divecting traffic with

signage, and placing physical and visual barricadss to access, while maintaining operational

access for CSX. To the best of C8X’s knowledge, no member of the public has inadveriently

! dhe parties jolnt selephone conforence in September, Newton Falls siated that on one occasion the back gule on
the north side was 12t open, and one time the second batrier was out of place, slthough neither incident involved a
member of the public or evidenced misdirected raffic or unsafe access to the raifroad tracks having scourred.




10/31/2014 11:48:38 AM Gross, Terry 888-811-7144 Page 6

aceessed or traversed the closed right of way, nor inappropriaiely or mistakenly entered the
apron area along the notth side of the tracks. Likewise, CSX is unaware of any improper or
mistaken access along the south side of the wacks.

Furthermore, the interim modification plan has successfully provided for adequate

operational access for CSX crews and eguipment al the Windham Road site, a significant
consideration given otherwise limited and restrictive access points in the vicinity. The particular
site provides unigue access 10 a spur frack off the main line tracks which allows for the safe
transfer of crew members, access to maintenance control points, and eother operational
advantages not prese at other crossings in the area, and therefore the staggered harvier and gate
system provides safe barriers and signege for the public while preserving safe rail access for
CICWS,

By this filing C3X proposes that the Interim Agreement become final fllowing the

submission of the Staff Memorandum as 1o findings and recommendations.

Respectfully submigied,
CE8X TRANSPORTATION, INC.

FORREST A, NORMAN (0059389)
Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C.
127 Public Square

Suite 2820 Key Tower

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

{216} 85,1827 - Telephone

{888) 811.7144 - Facsimile
tnorman@dmelaw.com

Counsel for CSX Transportation, Inc,
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The foregoing Status Report has been served upon the following this 31™ day of October,

2014:

William Wright A, Joseph Fritz

Section Chief Law Director

Ohic Attorney Genesal’s Office City of Newion Fails

30 E. Broad Street, 14" Floor 19 North Canal Sreet
Columbusg, Chio 43215 W 35, tha 44444

- .’E‘.u\

C

FORREST A*NORMAN (8059389
Counsel for CSX Transportation, Ine.
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